900531854 01/21/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM558306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900507111	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vital Health Sciences Pty Ltd		06/20/2019	Limited Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISP Investments LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2999859	VITAL ET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mjwhelan@ashland.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Davis
Address Line 1: 1005 Rt 202/206
Address Line 2: Ashland LLC

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Davis	
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Davis/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Ashland Trade Mark Assignment_fully executed vital et#page1.tif source=Ashland Trade Mark Assignment_fully executed vital et#page2.tif source=Ashland Trade Mark Assignment_fully executed vital et#page3.tif source=Ashland Trade Mark Assignment_fully executed vital et#page4.tif

TRADEMARK 900531854 REEL: 006837 FRAME: 0345

Trade Mark Assignment Deed

Date

Parties

Vital Health Sciences Pty Ltd of Unit A8, 2A Westall Road, Clayton, Victoria, 3168, Australia (Assignor)

ISP Investments LLC of 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE, 19801, United States of America (**Assignee**)

Recitals

- A The Assignor is the owner of certain rights in relation to the trade mark listed in the Schedule to this Deed (**Trade Mark**).
- B The Assignor wishes to assign all of its right, title and interest in the Trade Mark to the Assignee on the terms and conditions of this Deed.

Operative provisions

1 Assignment

- 1.1 The Assignor assigns to the Assignee, for good and valuable consideration which the Assignor acknowledges having received, absolutely, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trade Mark, including its rights, if any, to apply for and obtain other trade marks claiming priority from, or otherwise based on, the Trade Mark including divisional application(s) or trade marks granted therefrom.
- 1.2 The assignment the subject of clause 1.1 includes, without limitation, the right to take action and obtain relief, including damages, in relation to infringements occurring on or before the date of this Deed.

2 Further Assurances

2.1 At the request and sole cost of the Assignee, the Assignor will promptly do, or arrange for others to do, everything reasonably necessary or desirable to give full effect to this Deed in all relevant jurisdictions including, without limitation, executing all documents as may be reasonably required and deposing to or swearing any declaration or oath.

3 Governing Law and Jurisdiction

- 3.1 This Deed is governed by the laws of Victoria and the parties irrevocably and unconditionally submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of Victoria.
- 3.2 A term or part of this Deed that is illegal or unenforceable may be severed from this Deed and the remaining terms or parts of the term of this Deed continue in force.

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006837 FRAME: 0346

Execution

Executed as a deed.

Signed by
Vital Health Sciences Pty Ltd
in accordance with section 127 of the
Corporations Act 2001 by a director and director/ secretary:

	Aidel
Signature of director	Signature of director/ secretary
Greg Collier	Ross Murdoch
Name of director (please print)	Name of director/ secretary (please print)
Signed for and on behalf of ISP Investments LLC	
by its duly authorised representative	
in the presence of:	
Signature of witness	Signature of authorised representative
Signature of micross	Signature of authorised representative
Name of witness (please print)	Name of authorised representative
	(please print)

2

Execution	
Executed as a deed.	
Signed by Vital Health Sciences Pty Ltd in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 by a director and director/ secretary:	
Signature of director	Signature of director/ secretary
Name of director (please print)	Name of director/ secretary (please print)
Signed for and on behalf of ISP Investments LLC by its duly authorised representative in the presence of:	
Signature of witness	Signature of authorised representative
Y. WINKLER VON MOHRENTERS	William J. Davis

William J. Davis
Name of authorised representative

(please print)

2

Name of witness (please print)

Schedule

Trade Mark

Country	Trade Mark	Number	Status
United States	VITAL ET	2,999,859	Granted

4669749-v1\SYDDMS

RECORDED: 01/21/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006837 FRAME: 0349

3